

Misc.- 100/44 of 2020.

R- 166/2020.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.01.08.22

Today is fixed for filling W/O or W/S by the O.P. and hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances subject to filling affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities.

Petitioner and her engaged Ld. Advocate are present and filed a hazira.

The O.P. also filed a lawyer hazira. O.P. filed a petition praying for vacating the order regarding ex-party proceeding. Perused the case record, it appears that the vacating order has already been passed on 04.05.2022. Let the vacating prayer be not pressed.

O.P. filed the written show-cause against the petition U/S. 125 of Cr.P.C. and prays for adoption the same for petition regarding interim maintenance.

Petitioner and O.P. both sides filed the separate affidavit of discloser of assets and liabilities.

Perused. Considered. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the O.P. by filling a petition prayed for time for hearing of petition regarding interim maintenance on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition. Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fixing **14.09.22** for hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances.

J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.