

Case No. Misc.- 100/44 of 2020.

Rgd. No.- 166/2020

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.02.01.23

Today is fixed for awaiting report from Mediator i.d hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances.

Petitioner is present by filling a hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P. prayed for time for hearing for the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances.

No report is received from mediation.

Heard both sides. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing 09.02.23 for hearing of the petition regarding interim maintenance allowances.

O.P. is directed to remain present on next date.

J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.